

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED-FPSC

06 MAY 17 PM 3: 29

In re: Petition for determination of need for West County Units 1 and 2 electrical power plants in Palm Beach County, by Florida Power & Light Company. DOCKET NO. 060225-EI ISSUED: MAY 17, 2006

COMMISSION CLERK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04352 MAY 17 8

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF TELEPHONIC DEPOSITION

 TO: R. Wade Litchfield, Natalie F. Smith and Bryan Anderson, Esquires, Florida Power & Light Company 700 Universe Blvd. Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420

NOTICE is hereby given that the Staff of the Florida Public Service Commission is canceling the deposition of Steven R. Scroggs, scheduled for Thursday, May 18, 2006, at 10:00 a.m.

KATHERINE E. FLEMING Senior Attorney FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6218

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for determination of need for West County Units 1 and 2 electrical power plant in Palm Beach County, by Florida Power & Light Company.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of

Cancellation of Telephonic Deposition of Steven R. Scroggs has been furnished to the following

by electronic and U. S. Mail, this 17th day of May, 2006:

R. Wade Litchfield, Natalie F. Smith and Bryan Anderson, Esquires,Florida Power & Light Company700 Universe Blvd.Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420 Florida Power & Light Company Bill Walker 215 South Monroe Street Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32301-1859

uthu E. FCe

KATHERINE E. FLEMING Senior Attorney FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 (850) 413-6218